

ITEM NO.11+49

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17346-17376/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2820/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2821/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2822/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2823/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2825/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2826/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2827/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2830/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2831/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2832/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2833/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2835/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2837/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2839/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2840/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2841/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2842/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2843/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2844/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2846/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2847/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2848/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2849/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2850/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2851/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2852/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2853/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2854/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2857/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2859/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2860/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURBACHAN SINGH**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF HARYANA****Respondent(s)****WITH****Diary No(s). 16429/2022**

(SLP(C)NO.17346-17376/2022]FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120556/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.120555/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.120557/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.120554/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 04-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI****HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA****For Petitioner(s)****Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.****Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.****Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.**

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

**Application for substitution is allowed after condoning the
delay, subject to just exception.**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 18780-18796 of 2022.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**