SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19490/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2811/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR Mr. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 18780-18796 of 2022.

It is directed that there shall be no recovery on the compensation already received by the petitioner.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)