ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.9 **SECTION IV-B**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33021/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 4220/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 1704/2016 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 4218/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 1450/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHIV RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194629/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194631/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15614/2022 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195126/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.195124/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.195127/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.195125/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Aroma S Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Beena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Delay condoned.

IA No. 195126/2022 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.18780-796/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)