

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

**IA 47067/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 18780-18796/2022**

KULDEEP KUMAR @ KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

**(ONLY SLP (c) No. 18780-796/2022, SLP(C) No. 001677-1682/2023,
D.No.14204/2022,D.No.33024/2022,SLP(C) No. 000178-
000181/2023,SLP(C) No. 000171 - 000176 / 2023,SLP(C) No. 023533 - /
2022,SLP(C) No.017066-017105/2022,SLP(C) No. 019490/2022,SLP(C) No.
020363 - 020404 / 2022,SLP(C) No. 017346 - 017376/2022 and SLP(C)
No. 002072 - 002073/2023 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar
court**

IA No. 47067/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19087-19094/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17926/2022 (IV-B)

**(IA No.124252/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.124253/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)**

SLP(C) No. 17918-17925/2022 (IV-B)

**(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 95517/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
95519/2022**

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 95521/2022

IA No. 95517/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

**IA No. 95519/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.**

IA No. 95521/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17346-17376/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17066-17105/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19622-19627/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20363-20404/2022 (IV-B)

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120556/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
and IA No.120555/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)
and IA No.120557/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. and IA No.120554/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)**

SLP(C) No. 19490/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20255-20260/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136550/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136552/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.136551/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.136554/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 1677-1682/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203992/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.203994/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203995/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.203993/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.203996/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 2342-2358/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2307-2311/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.5533/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5534/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 178-181/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194629/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194631/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 171-176/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195126/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.195124/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.195127/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.195125/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 23533/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.183848/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183849/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2072-2073/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10158/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6432/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55382/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55384/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.55380/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7148/2023 (XI)

(IA No.61422/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61419/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.61426/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA

Date : 21-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr. Ganga Sagar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Chourasiya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.18780-18796/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3 and 6, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to effect service on respondent no.5, who is unserved.

Petitioner has also filed an application seeking for deletion of respondent nos.3 and 4.

Hence, the said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SLP(C)Nos.17346-76/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 4, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner to serve copy of

petition papers on the Ld. Standing counsel appearing for respondent no.1 - State and file necessary proof thereof.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application for deletion in respect of respondent nos.3 and 4.

Hence, the said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SLP(C)Nos.17066-17105/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 4, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner to serve copy of the petition papers on the Ld. Standing counsel appearing for respondent no.2 - State and file necessary proof thereof.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application for deletion in respect of respondent nos.3 and 4.

Hence, the said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SLP(C)Nos.20363-404/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3 and 6, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application seeking for deletion in respect of respondent nos.4 and 5.

Hence, the said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SLP(C)No.19490/2022

Service is awaited in respect of sole respondent - State.

In addition, Ld. Counsel for petitioner is directed to serve petition papers on the Ld. standing counsel appearing for respondent and file necessary proof thereof, within a period of two weeks.

List again on 13.07.2023.

SLP(C)Nos.1677-82/2023 and 171-176/2023

Despite due service on both the respondents, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C)Nos.2342-58/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1,3 and 4, there is no appearance.

Service is awaited in respect of respondent no.2 - State.

However, two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner to serve petition papers on the Ld. standing counsel appearing for respondent no.2 and file necessary proof thereof.

List again on 13.07.2023.

SLP(C)Nos.2307-2311/2023, 23533/2022 and 2072-73/2023

Despite due service on respondent no.2, there is no appearance.

Service is awaited in respect of respondent no.1 - State.

However, two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner to serve petition papers on the Ld. standing counsel appearing for respondent no.1 and file necessary proof thereof.

List again on 13.07.2023.

SLP(C)No.178-181/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Service is awaited in respect of respondent no.1 - State.

However, two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner to serve petition papers on the Ld. standing counsel appearing for respondent no.1 and file necessary proof thereof.

List again on 13.07.2023.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**