

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18780-18796/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2810/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2909/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2910/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2911/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2913/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2914/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2915/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2916/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2917/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2918/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 2957/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 3390/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 3399/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 3475/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 4407/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 4590/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 1720/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

**KULDEEP KUMAR @ KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(ONLY I.A.NO.85911/2023 IN SLP(C)NO.9212-9252/2023 TO BE LISTED.)**

**WITH**

**SLP(C) No. 9212-9252/2023 (IV-B)**  
**(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 85911/2023**  
**IA No. 85911/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**Date : 18-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NO.85911/2023 IN SLP(C)NO.9212-9252/2023

1. We are inclined to grant prayer clause '(i)', subject to the condition that the entire amount, as awarded, is deposited in the Executing Court within a period of eight weeks from today.
2. Ordered accordingly.
3. The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)