

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18780-18796/2022

KULDEEP KUMAR @ KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17918-17925/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 95517/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 95519/2022

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 95521/2022

IA No. 95517/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 95519/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 95521/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 17346-17376/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17066-17105/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2342-2358/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19087-19094/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 171-176/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195126/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.195124/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.195127/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.195125/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 19622-19627/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 13409-13439/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171686/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.171685/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION

(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.171687/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.171682/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 20363-20404/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 47081/2023)
SLP(C) No. 19490/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 17926/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.124252/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.124253/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 20255-20260/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136550/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.136552/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.136551/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.136554/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 6432/2023 (XI)
(I.R. and IA No.55382/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55384/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.55385/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 7148/2023 (XI)
(IA No.61419/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.61426/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and)
SLP(C) No. 23533/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.183848/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.183849/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 178-181/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194629/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.194631/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2307-2311/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.5533/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.5534/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2072-2073/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21581-21592/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9212-9252/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 85911/2023)

Date : 08-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Budha Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mrs. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr., AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, all appearing respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for State of Haryana.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of State of Haryana.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars and fresh steps or to take appropriate steps in respect of all unserved respondents.

List again on 12.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG