SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18780-18796/2022

KULDEEP KUMAR @ KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

only SLP C NOS.9212-9252/2023 is to be listed before Hon. judge in chamber

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9212-9252/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 15-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), list the matters after four weeks.
- 2. Needful be done in the meanwhile.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)